
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2879 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021 

 

STOPPAGES IN JHARKHAND 

 

†2879. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number and names of trains passing through Latehar, Barwadih, Tori, 

Chhipadohar and Mahuamilan stations in Jharkhand along with the details 

thereof; 

 

(b) the names of trains which have stoppages at the said stations at present 

and the names of trains which had stoppages at the said stations before 

lockdown; 

 

(c) the reasons for discontinuation of stoppages of trains at the said stations; 

 

(d) the time by which stoppages of trains are likely to be resumed; 

 

(e) whether the Ministry is aware that the Government has assured the 

operation of passenger trains on Tori-Shivpur railway line at the time of its 

inauguration and the demand for passenger trains have been made many time 

thereafter; 

 

(f) if so, the reasons for not operating passenger trains on Tori-Shivpur 

railway line till date; and 

 

(g) the time by which passenger trains are likely to be made operational on 

the said railway line along with the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) to (g) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

***** 

  



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (g) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2879 BY SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH TO BE ANSWERED IN 

LOK SABHA ON 15.12.2021 REGARDING STOPPAGES IN JHARKHAND 

 

(a) to (d) In order to contain the spread of COVID - 19 pandemic, Indian 

Railways discontinued all regular passenger carrying trains w.e.f. 23rd March, 

2020 and operated only special trains, with limited stoppages, keeping in 

view the suggestions and concerns of the State Governments and health 

advisories issued from time to time. Further, during the rationalization of time 

table, few poorly patronized stoppages or those with inconvenient timings 

have been discontinued. The details of trains passing through /having 

stoppage at Latehar, Barwadih, Tori, Chhipadohar and Mahua Milan prior to 

out-break of Covid-19 pandemic is appended as Appendix-I.  The details of 

trains passing through /having stoppage at Latehar, Barwadih, Tori, 

Chhipadohar and Mahuamilan, at present, is appended as Appendix-II.   

As regards the restoration of stoppages discontinued, it is stated that the 

same is not operationally expedient.  However, subject to operational 

feasibility, commercial viability, provision/withdrawal of stoppages is an on-

going process on Indian Railways.   

(e) to (g) Requests, including that from the Hon'ble Member of Parliament, 

have been received for operation of train service on the Tori-Shivpur section. 

However, statutory authorization of Commissioner of Railway Safety, for 

operation of passenger train services on the said section, is not available and 

as such introduction of passenger train services on the Tori-Shivpur section is 

not feasible, at present. 

***** 



APPENDIX-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION 

NO. 2879 BY SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 

15.12.2021 REGARDING STOPPAGES IN JHARKHAND 

SL TRAIN NO. NAME REMARKS 

1 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

2 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

3 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing Latehar  

4 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing Latehar   

5 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR  EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

6 12874  

ANAND VIHAR -HATIA EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

7 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIB RATH  EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

8 12878  NEW DELHI-RANCHI GARIB RATH  EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

9 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

10 13026  BHOPAL-HOWRAH EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

11 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

12 13348  PALAMU EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

13 18009  SANTRAGACHI-AJMER EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

14 18010  AJMER-SANTRAGACHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

15 18101  TATANAGAR-JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

16 18102  JAMMU TAWI-TATANAGAR EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

17 18611  RANCHI-MANDUADIH EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

18 18612  MANDUADIH-RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

19 18613  RANCHI-CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

20 18614  RANCHI-CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

21 18631  RANCHI-AJMER  EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

22 18632  AJMER-RANCHI  EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

23 18635  RANCHI- SASARAM EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

24 18636  SASARAM -RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Latehar 

25 19413  AHMEDABAD-KOLKATA  EXPRESS Passing Latehar  

26 19414  KOLKATA-AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing Latehar   

27 19607  KOLKATA -MADAR EXPRESS Passing Latehar  

28 19608  MADAR- KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Latehar   

29 53343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASS Stoppage at Latehar 

30 53344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASS Stoppage at Latehar 

31 53347  NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASS Stoppage at Latehar 

32 53348  BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASS Stoppage at Latehar 

33 53357  BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER Stoppage at Latehar 

34 53358  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER Stoppage at Latehar 

35 63557  BARKAKANA-VARANASI PASS Stoppage at Latehar 

36 63558  VARANASI-BARKAKANA MEMU PASS Stoppage at Latehar 
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SL TRAIN NO. NAME REMARKS 

1 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

2 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

3 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI Passing-Barwadih 

4 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI Passing-Barwadih 

5 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

6 12874  ANAND VIHAR- HATIA EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

7 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Passing-Barwadih 

8 12878  NEW DELHI -RANCHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Passing-Barwadih 

9 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

10 13026  BHOPAL- HOWRAH EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

11 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

12 13348  PALAMUEXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

13 15077  TRIBENI EXPRESS Originating/terminating 

14 15078  CHOPAN- BARWADIH LINK EXPR Originating/terminating 

15 18009  SANTRAGACHI - AJMER EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

16 18010  AJMER-SANTRAGACHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

17 18101  TATANAGAR- JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

18 18102  JAMMU TAWI - TATANAGAR EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

19 18611  RANCHI- MANDUADIH EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

20 18612  MANDUADIH- RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

21 18613  RANCHI- CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

22 18614  RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

23 18631  RANCHI -AJMER EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

24 18632  AJMER -RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

25 18635  RANCHI -SASARAM EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

26 18636  SASARAM- RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

27 19413  AHMEDABAD-KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing-Barwadih 

28 19414  KOLKATA -AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing-Barwadih 

29 19607  KOLKATA- MADAR EXPRESS Passing-Barwadih 

30 19608  MADAR -KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing-Barwadih 

31 53343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASS Stoppage at Barwadih 

32 53344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASS Stoppage at Barwadih 

33 53347  NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASS Originating/terminating 

34 53348  BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASS Originating/terminating 

35 53349  BARWADIH-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASS Originating/terminating 

36 53350  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARWADIH PASS Originating/terminating 

37 53351  BARWADIH-CHUNAR PASS Originating/terminating 

38 53352  CHUNAR-BARWADIH PASS Originating/terminating 

39 53357  BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER Stoppage at Barwadih 

40 53358  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER Stoppage at Barwadih 

41 53611  BARWADIH-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER Originating/terminating 

42 53612  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARWADIH PASSENGER Originating/terminating 

43 63557  BARKAKANA-VARANASI PASS Stoppage at Barwadih 

44 63558  VARANASI-BARKAKANA MEMU PASS Stoppage at Barwadih 
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S. 

NO. 

TRAIN 

NO. 

NAME REMARKS 

1 2583  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR TRIWEEKLY SF SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

2 2584  ANAND VIHAR- HATIA TRIWEEKLY SF SP Stoppage at Tori 

3 3347  BARKAKANA-PNBE SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

4 3348  PNBE-BARKAKANA SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

5 8311  SAMBALPUR-MANDUADIH BI-WEEKLY SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

6 8312  MANDUADIH-SAMBALPUR BI-WEEKLY SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

7 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

8 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

9 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing Tori 

10 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing Tori 

11 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

12 12874  ANAND VIHAR- HATIA EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

13 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

14 12878  NEW DELHI -RANCHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

15 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

16 13026  BHOPAL- HOWRAH EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

17 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

18 13348  PALAMUEXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

19 18009  SANTRAGACHI - AJMER EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

20 18010  AJMER-SANTRAGACHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

21 18101  TATA NAGAR - JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

22 18102  JAMMU TAWI - TATANAGAR EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

23 18611  RANCHI -MANDUADIH EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

24 18612  MANDUADIH- RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

25 18613  RANCHI- CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

26 18614  RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

27 18631  RANCHI -AJMER EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

28 18632  AJMER- RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

29 18635  RANCHI- SASARAM EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

30 18636  SASARAM -RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

31 19413  AHMEDABAD-KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Tori 

32 19414  KOLKATA- AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing Tori 

33 19607  KOLKATA -MADAR EXPRESS Passing Tori 

34 19608  MADAR- KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Tori 

35 53343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

36 53344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

37 53347  NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

38 53348  BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

39 53357  BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

40 53358  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

41 63557  BARKAKANA-VARANASI PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

42 63558  VARANASI-BARKAKANA MEMU PASSENGER Stoppage at Tori 

43 68037  RANCHI -TORI PASSENGER Originating/terminating 

44 68038  TORI - RANCHI PASENGER Originating/terminating 
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S. 

NO. 

TRAIN 

NO. 

NAME REMARKS 

1 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

2 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

3 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

4 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

5 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

6 12874  ANAND VIHAR- HATIA EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

7 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

8 12878  NEW DELHI -RANCHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

9 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

10 13026  BHOPAL- HOWRAH EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

11 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

12 13348  PALAMUEXPRESS Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

13 18009  SANTRAGACHI - AJMER EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

14 18010  AJMER-SANTRAGACHI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

15 18101  TATANAGAR - JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

16 18102  JAMMU TAWI - TATANAGAR EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

17 18611  RANCHI -MANDUADIH EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

18 18612  MANDUADIH -RANCHI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

19 18613  RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

20 18614  RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

21 18631  RANCHI -AJMER EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

22 18632  AJMER -RANCHI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

23 18635  RANCHI -SASARAM EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

24 18636  SASARAM -RANCHI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

25 19413  AHMEDABAD-KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

26 19414  KOLKATA- AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

27 19607  KOLKATA -MADAR EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

28 19608  MADAR- KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

29 53343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

30 53344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

31 53347  NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

32 53348  BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

33 53357  BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

34 53358  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

35 63557  BARKAKANA-VARANASI PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

36 63558  VARANASI-BARKAKANA MEMU PASSENGER Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

 

S. 

NO. 

TRAIN 

NO. 

NAME REMARKS 

1 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

2 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

3 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI Passing Mahua Milan 

4 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI Passing Mahua Milan 

5 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

6 12874  ANAND VIHAR- HATIA EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 
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7 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

8 12878  NEW DELHI -RANCHI GARIB RATH EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

9 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

10 13026  BHOPAL -HOWRAH EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

11 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

12 13348  PALAMUEXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

13 18009  SANTRAGACHI - AJMER EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

14 18010  AJMER-SANTRAGACHI EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

15 18101  TATA MURI -HATIA - JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

16 18102  JAMMU TAWI - TATANAGAR EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

17 18611  RANCHI -MANDUADIH EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

18 18612  MANDUADIH -RANCHI EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

19 18613  RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

20 18614  RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

21 18631  RANCHI- AJMER EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

22 18632  AJMER- RANCHI EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

23 19413  AHMEDABAD-KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

24 19414  KOLKATA- AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

25 19607  KOLKATA- MADAR EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

26 19608  MADAR- KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

27 53343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

28 53344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

29 53347  NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

30 53348  BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

31 53357  BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

32 53358  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

33 63557  BARKAKANA-VARANASI MEMU Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

34 63558  VARANASI-BARKAKANA MEMU  Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

 

*****  
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APPENDIX-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2879 BY SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK 

SABHA ON 15.12.2021 REGARDING STOPPAGES IN JHARKHAND 

S. 

NO. 

TRAIN 

NO. 

NAME REMARKS 

1 3341  

BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stopapge at Latehar 

2 3342  

DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stopapge at Latehar 

3 3343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER SPECIAL Stopapge at Latehar 

4 3344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stopapge at Latehar 

5 3361  NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stopapge at Latehar 

6 3362  BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stopapge at Latehar 

7 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

8 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

9 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI Passing Latehar 

10 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJ Passing Latehar 

11 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR JHARKHAND EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

12 12874  ANAND VIHAR-HATIA SUPERFAST EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

13 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

14 12878  NEW DELHI-RANCHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

15 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

16 13026  BHOPAL-HOWRAH EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

17 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

18 13348  PALAMU EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

19 18309  SAMBALPUR -JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS SPECIAL Stopapge at Latehar 

20 18310  JAMMU TAWI-SAMBALPUR EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

21 18311  SAMBALPUR-BANARAS BI-WEEKLY SPECIAL Passing Latehar 

22 18312  BANARAS-SAMBALPUR BI-WEEKLY Passing Latehar 

23 18631  RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

24 18632  CHOPAN- RANCHI EXPRESS Stopapge at Latehar 

25 18635  RANCHI- SASARAM EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

26 18636  SASARAM - RANCHI EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

27 19413  AHMEDABAD - KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

28 19414  KOLKATA - AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

29 19607  KOLKATA- MADAR EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

30 19608  MADAR -KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Latehar 

 

S. 

NO. 

TRAIN 

NO. 

NAME REMARKS 

1 3311  

BARWADIH-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Originating/terminating 

2 3312  

DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARWADIH PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Originating/terminating 

3 3341  

BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Barwadih 

4 3342  

DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Barwadih 
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5 3343  

NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Barwadih 

6 3344  

CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Barwadih 

7 3361  

NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER SPECIAL Originating/terminating 

8 3362  

BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Originating/terminating 

9 3363  

BARWADIH-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Originating/terminating 

10 

3364  

DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARWADIH PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Originating/terminating 

11 11447  

SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

12 11448  

SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

13 12453  

RANCHI-NEW DELHI Passing Barwadih 

14 12454  

NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJ Passing Barwadih 

15 12873  

HATIA-ANAND VIHAR JHARKHAND EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

16 12874  

ANAND VIHAR-HATIA JHARKHAND EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

17 12877  

RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

18 12878  

NEW DELHI-RANCHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

19 13025  

HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

20 13026  

BHOPAL-HOWRAH EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

21 13347  

PALAMU EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

22 13348  

PALAMU EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

23 18309  

SAMBALPUR -JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS SPECIAL Stoppage at Barwadih 

24 18310  

JAMMU TAWI-SAMBALPUR EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

25 18311  

SAMBALPUR-BANARAS BI-WEEKLY SPECIAL Passing Barwadih 

26 18312  

BANARAS-SAMBALPUR BI-WEEKLY Passing Barwadih 

27 18631  

RANCHI -CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

28 18632  

CHOPAN- RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Barwadih 

29 18635  

RANCHI -SASARAM EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

30 18636  

SASARAM - RANCHI EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

31 19413  

AHMEDABAD - KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

32 19414  

KOLKATA - AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

33 19607  

KOLKATA- MADAR EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

34 19608  

MADAR -KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Barwadih 

 

S. 

No. 

TRAIN 

NO. 

NAME REMARKS 

1 3341  

BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Tori 

2 3342  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Tori 

3 3343  

NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

4 3344  

CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

5 3361  

NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

6 3362  

BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

7 8689  

RANCHI - TORI MEMU SPECIAL Originating/terminating 

8 8690  

TORI - RANCHI MEMU SPECIAL Originating/terminating 

9 11447  

SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

10 11448  

SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

11 12453  

RANCHI-NEW DELHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing Tori 
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12 12454  

NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJDHANI EXPRESS Passing Tori 

13 12873  

HATIA-ANAND VIHAR JHARKHAND EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

14 12874  

ANAND VIHAR-HATIA SUPERFAST EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

15 12877  

RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

16 12878  

NEW DELHI-RANCHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

17 13025  

HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

18 13026  

BHOPAL-HOWRAH EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

19 13347  

PALAMU EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

20 13348  

PALAMU EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

21 18309  

SAMBALPUR -JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS SPECIAL Stoppage at Tori 

22 18310  

JAMMU TAWI-SAMBALPUR EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

23 18311  

SAMBALPUR-BANARAS EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

24 18312  

BANARAS-SAMBALPUR EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

25 18631  

RANCHI- CHOPAN EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

26 18632  

CHOPAN- RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

27 18635  

RANCHI -SASARAM EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

28 18636  

SASARAM - RANCHI EXPRESS Stoppage at Tori 

29 19413  

AHMEDABAD - KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Tori 

30 19414  

KOLKATA - AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing Tori 

31 19607  

KOLKATA -MADAR EXPRESS Passing Tori 

32 19608  

MADAR- KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Tori 

 

S. 

NO. 

TRAIN 

NO. 

NAME REMARKS 

1 3341  

BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER 

SPECIAL Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

2 3342  

DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER 

SPECIAL Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

3 3343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

4 3344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

5 3361  

NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER 

SPECIAL Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

6 3362  

BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER 

SPECIAL Stoppage at Chhipadohar 

7 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

8 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

9 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI Passing  Chhipadohar 

10 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJ Passing  Chhipadohar 

11 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR JHARKHAND EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

12 12874  ANAND VIHAR-HATIA JHARKHAND EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

13 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

14 12878  NEW DELHI-RANCHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

15 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

16 13026  BHOPAL-HOWRAH EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

17 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

18 13348  PALAMU EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

19 18309  SAMBALPUR -JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS SPECIAL Passing  Chhipadohar 

20 18310  JAMMU TAWI-SAMBALPUR EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

21 18311  SAMBALPUR-BANARAS BI-WEEKLY SPECIAL Passing  Chhipadohar 
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22 18312  BANARAS-SAMBALPUR BI-WEEKLY Passing  Chhipadohar 

23 18631  RANCHI- CHOPAN EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

24 18632  CHOPAN- RANCHI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

25 18635  RANCHI- SASARAM EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

26 18636  SASARAM - RANCHI EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

27 19413  AHMEDABAD - KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

28 19414  KOLKATA - AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

29 19607  KOLKATA- MADAR EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

30 19608  MADAR- KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing  Chhipadohar 

 

S. 

NO. 

TRAIN 

NO 

NAME REMARKS 

1 3341  BARKAKANA-DEHRI-ON-SONE PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

2 3342  DEHRI-ON-SONE-BARKAKANA PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

3 3343  NSCB GOMOH-CHOPAN PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

4 3344  CHOPAN-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER SPECIAL Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

5 3361  NSCB GOMOH-BARWADIH PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

6 3362  BARWADIH-NSCB GOMOH PASSENGER 

SPECIAL 

Stoppage at Mahua Milan 

7 11447  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

8 11448  SHAKTIPUNJ EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

9 12453  RANCHI-NEW DELHI Passing Mahua Milan 

10 12454  NEW DELHI-RANCHI RAJ Passing Mahua Milan 

11 12873  HATIA-ANAND VIHAR JHARKHAND EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

12 12874  ANAND VIHAR-HATIA SUPERFAST EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

13 12877  RANCHI-NEW DELHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

14 12878  NEW DELHI-RANCHI GARIBRATH EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

15 13025  HOWRAH-BHOPAL EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

16 13026  BHOPAL-HOWRAH EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

17 13347  PALAMU EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

18 13348  PALAMU EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

19 18309  SAMBALPUR -JAMMU TAWI EXPRESS SPECIAL Passing Mahua Milan 

20 18310  JAMMU TAWI-SAMBALPUR EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

21 18311  SAMBALPUR-BANARAS BI-WEEKLY SPECIAL Passing Mahua Milan 

22 18312  BANARAS-SAMBALPUR BI-WEEKLY Passing Mahua Milan 

23 19413  AHMEDABAD - KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

24 19414  KOLKATA - AHMEDABAD EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

25 19607  KOLKATA- MADAR EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

26 19608  MADAR- KOLKATA EXPRESS Passing Mahua Milan 

 

****** 
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